



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 12/07/2021
CIP 21-23, Bus Bay at Department of Social Services

CITY of CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Jorge A. Aguilera

PROJECT LOCATION:

Northeast Corner of Peach Avenue and West Dakota Avenue

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

The construction consists of construction of bus bay concrete pad at the Northeast corner of Peach and West Dakota Avenue. The work shall involve all labor, equipment and materials for street pavement rehabilitation including mobilization, traffic control, dust control, clearing, grubbing, and hauling removed materials, construction of aggregate base, construction of reinforced concrete pad, and construction of AC plug.

				Engineer's Estimate		Heavy Road and Rail Inc.		Garcia Paving Inc.		Terra West Construction Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Cape Seal				LOW BIDDER							
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,478.88	\$ 1,478.88	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,162.00	\$ 6,162.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,295.32	\$ 1,295.32	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
4.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 21,007.18	\$ 21,007.18	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
5.	Aggregate Base	62	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 6,324.00	\$ 149.77	\$ 9,285.74	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,680.00
6.	Reinforced Concrete Slab	1,600	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 21.85	\$ 34,960.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 41,600.00
7.	Asphalt Concrete Plug	14	TON	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 540.87	\$ 7,572.18	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00
Sub-total:					\$ 80,150.00		\$ 76,974.00		\$ 81,761.30		\$ 87,280.00
Total Base Amount					\$ 80,150.00		\$ 76,974.00		\$ 81,761.30		\$ 87,280.00

				CENCAL Services, Inc.		Smith Construction Company, Inc.		HBC Enterprises		Caliber Contracting Services, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Cape Seal											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 13,025.00	\$ 13,025.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 3,060.00
4.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,940.00	\$ 22,940.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 12,910.00	\$ 12,910.00
5.	Aggregate Base	62	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 132.32	\$ 8,203.84	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 205.16	\$ 12,719.92
6.	Reinforced Concrete Slab	1,600	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 25.10	\$ 40,160.00	\$ 32.04	\$ 51,264.00	\$ 36.73	\$ 58,768.00
7.	Asphalt Concrete Plug	14	TON	\$ 375.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 615.54	\$ 8,617.56	\$ 510.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 560.71	\$ 7,849.94
Sub-total:					\$ 90,450.00		\$ 91,463.40		\$ 95,089.00		\$ 106,357.86
Total Base Amount					\$ 90,450.00		\$ 91,463.40		\$ 95,089.00		\$ 106,357.86

REMARKS:

This project is scheduled for award approval from the City Council on January 10, 2022.